

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO.155 Friday 4th October, 2019

GAZETTE NOTICE

[1199]

CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS ACT 2012 (NO. 6 of 2012)

APPOINTMENT OF THE GOVERNOR OF CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 41(1) of the *Central Bank of Solomon Islands Act 2012* and on the recommendation of Cabinet, I, Sir **DAVID VUNAGI**, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, appoint :

DR. LUKE FORAU

to be Governor of the Central Bank of Solomon Islands for a period of 6 years with effect from the date of this instrument.

GIVEN IN HONIARA under my hand and the public seal this first day of October, 2019.

SIR DAVID VUNAGI GOVERNOR-GENERAL

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.